

February 26, 2019

The Secretary BSE Limited

1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 531642

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Manager Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

'Exchange Plaza',

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Symbol: Marico

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI Regulations")

This is to inform you that the Company has on February 25, 2019 received disclosure in prescribed Form C as per Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI Regulations and the circular(s) issued thereunder from Mr. Harsh C Mariwala, Chairman & Non- Executive Director and Harshraj C Mariwala – HUF, Member of the Promoter Group of the Company ("HUF") intimating about the off-market inter-se transfer of equity shares of the Company executed by them, as per the details given below:

Date of Trading	Name of the Insider	No. of Equity Shares traded	Type of trade
February 21, 2019	HUF	1,22,40,000	Sale by way of off-market inter- se transfer of shares to Mr. Harsh Mariwala
	Mr. Harsh Mariwala		Purchase by way of off-market inter-se transfer from HUF

In view of the above, we enclose herewith the aforesaid disclosure for your information.

Kindly take this on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For Marico Limited

Renu Desai

Asst. Company Secretary

Encl: A/a



FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)]. Continual Disclosure

Name of the Company: Marico Limited ISIN Of the Company: INE196A01026

	Category of	Securities h acquisition	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		188	Securities acquired/Disposed	sposed	Securities held post a cquisition /disposal	eld post disposal	Date of allotment advices acquisition of shares/sale of shares-specify	ment advice/ shares/sale of specify		Mode of acquisition	Trading	n derivative	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	e of contrac)	t, Futures or		
Name, PAN, GIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	(Promoters/ KMP+ Directors/imm	Type of security (For eg.	No. 99	Type of security (For eg.		No.	Transaction Type (Buyt Salet	Type of security (For eg.	No. 8%			Date of intimation to company	/ disposal-(on- market/public/ rights/preferential offer-foff market/	Type of Contract	ontract	Buy		Sell	Exchange on which the trade was	
	relative Warrants, to/others etc.) Generatible Debentures etc.)	Warrants _r Convertible Debentures etc.)	of shareholding	- 9 6	Vo	Value	Pledge-Revokej Invoke)		of shareholding	From	o		Inter-se transfer, E SOPs-etc .)	contract tions	2	Notional units Value (contracts *	-	Number of Notional units Value (contracts *	* executed	
	2	3	4	5	9	7	8	6	01	11	12	13	14	15	16	17 18	19	20	21	1
Name: Harshraj C Mariwala - HUF PAN: AAAHH3679G DIN: NA Address: 8th Floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santactus (East), Mumbai 400098 Contact No. 22-66480255	Member of the Promoter Group	Member of the Promoter Equity shares. Group	1,22,40,000	Equity Shares	122,40,000	4.15,85,40,000 (This being a off-market inter-se transfer, value is claculated as per closing price @ Rs. 339,75 on WE as on february 21, 2019 i.e date of trading)	Sale	N	₹Z	21-Feb-19	21-Feb-19	25.Feb-19	Off Market / Inter-se transfer	ī	1	i i	1	i	A N	
•					1,22,40,000															

Harsh Mariwala, Karta of Harshraj C.Mariwa Daeignation: NA Date: February 25, 2019 Place: Mumbal

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)] - Continual Disclosure

> Marico Limited Name of the Company: ISIN Of the Company:

INE196A01026

Exd whi trad			17	ď Z	
ıtures or	Sell	lotional units Notional units Value (contracts * Value (contracts * Iot size)	20	1	
ontract, Fu		Notional Value	19	à	
Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	Buy	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	18	1	
tives (Spec Opti		2	17	i i	
g in deriva	Type of Contract	contract specifica	16	1	
0.316	Type of	contract	15	i	
Mode of acquisition	/ disposal (on- market/public/ rights/ preferential offer foff market/	Inter-se transfer, ESOPs-etc.)	14	Off Markey Inter se Transfer	
	Date of intimation to company		13	35-Feb-19	
rent advice/ hares/sale of- pecify	88	0	12	21-Feb-19	
Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/sale of- shares-specify		From	11	21-Feb-19	
held post n/ disposal	No. & %	of shareholding	10	(2.49%)	
Securities held post acquisition/ disposal	Type of security (For eg. - Shares.	Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	6	Equity Shares	
	Transaction Type (Buył- Salej Płedge (Revoke) Invoke)			Bery Bery	
Securities acquired/Disposed	Value		7	44;5,85,40,000 (This being a off market inter-se transfer, value is claculated as per closing price (@ Rs. 339.75 on NSE as on February 21, 2019 ie date of trading)	
Securities acc		oʻ	9	1,22,40,000	1.22.40.000
	Type of security (For eg.	Warrants, Convertible Debentures- etc.)	5	Equity Shares	
Securities held prior to acquisition /disposal	۵۰ ۵ ۵	of shareholding	4	1,98,62,930	
	Type of security (For eg.	Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	3	Equity shares	
Category of Person (Promoters)- Directors/fmm ediate relative tojothers etc.)		2	Chairman & Non- Non- Executive I Director and		
Name, PAN, CHA/DIN, & address with contact nos.		1	Name:Harsh C Mariwala PAN: AADPM6929R DIN: 00210342 Address: 2nd Floor, 7th on the Hill Apartments, Auxilium Convent Lane, Near Rajendra Kumar Chowk, Pali Hill, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400050. Contact No. 22-66480480	Total	

Harsh C Markyda WWW Non-Executive Director and Promoter of the Company Date: February 25, 2019
Place: Mumbai